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Sat 25-Oct Dubai Desert Palm Hunter Trials
   

Sat 15-Nov Dubai Desert Palm Hunter Trials
Sun 29-Nov Dubai Al Wefa Arena Eventing
   

Sun 07-Dec Dubai EEC One Day Event
Sat 13-Dec Dubai Desert Palm One Day Event

Sat 17-Jan Dubai Desert Palm One Day Event
Sun 25-Jan Dubai EEC One Day Event
Sat 31-Jan Dubai Al Wefa Arena Eventing
   

Tue 03-Feb Abu Dhabi Butheeb Arena Eventing
Sat 14-Feb Dubai Desert Palm One Day Event
Wed 11-Feb Dubai SCEC Arena Eventing Festival
Thu 26-Feb Dubai EEC One Day Event

   

Sat 14-Mar Dubai Desert Palm Hunter Trials
Sat 28-Mar Dubai EEC FEI World Eventing Challenge
   

Sat 04-Apr Dubai Desert Palm Hunter Trials
Sat 11-Apr Dubai Al Wefa Arena Eventing
Wed 15-Apr Abu Dhabi Butheeb Arena Eventing

E V E N T I N G
S E AS O N   2025-2026

T.   : +971 2 6661800
P.O.Box : 3234, Abu Dhabi E-mail : eventing@uaeerf.ae

Butheeb Equestrian Academy
Al Forsan International Sports Resort
Emirates Equestrian Center
Desert Palm
Sustainable City Equestrian Club

Dubai Polo and Equestrian Club
Al Habtoor
Al Furussiya
Al Wefa


